PRESS RELEASE

City of Monroe Communications, Culture and Community Promotion 120 East First St. Monroe MI 48161 734-384-9134 monroemi.gov



Date: 11/26/19

Media Contact: Robert Wight City of Monroe Fire Chief robert.wight@monroemi.gov 734.241.1626 ext.6

CITY OF MONROE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO HOST SECOND ANNUAL 'BREAKFAST WITH SANTA'

Monroe, Michigan – The City of Monroe Fire Department is hosting its second annual Breakfast With Santa, the proceeds from which will benefit a local family in need this Christmas.

Members of the general public are invited Saturday, December 7th, from 9 AM to 12 PM, to the V.F.W. Post #1138 Hall at 400 Jones Avenue for a pancake breakfast. Full menu includes eggs, sausage and all you care to eat pancakes, with juice and coffee. Requested donation is \$3 per person, kids 5 and under eat FREE.

All proceeds from the breakfast will help the Monroe Firefighters adopt a local family this holiday season.

Special activities include pictures with Santa, meet and greet with neighborhood firefighters, and activities for the kids including letters to Santa. Be sure to bring a camera!

Cash and cards accepted at the door, no advance tickets required.

Made possible through contributions provided by: VFW post #1138, Danny's Fine Foods, Bektrom Foods, McDonald's, and Staples.

Flyer attached.

Incorporated in 1817, the City of Monroe is a community that has a shared vision that seeks to balance the opportunities of economic development with the stewardship that is required for historic preservation. With a population of 20,733, Monroe is located about 17-miles north of Toledo, Ohio and about 35-miles south of Detroit. The City of Monroe is Michigan's third oldest community, and is also the county seat of Monroe County. Continually moving forward with innovative vision, the City of Monroe is Raisin' Expectations.

MONROE FIRE DEPARTMENT presents BREAKFAST WITH South

3 Sausages, Eggs, Juice or Coffee & Pancakes

ONROE

Michigan

SATURDAY 7TH December

то.19_{РМ}

PANCAKE BREAKFAST, MEET & GREET, ACTIVITIES

Proceeds will help firefighters adopt local families for Christmas!

V.F.W. Hall • 400 Jones Avenue • Monroe, MI 48161